Jahr

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Vergleich der bereinigten Budgetergebnisse von 2005 mit 2009 in EUR

Bereinigtes
Sachkostenbudgetergebnis

Bereinigtes
Personalkostenbudgetergebnis

Negatives Ergebnis haben

erwirtschaftet
';r:rz]g;l Betrag in EUR
16 -1.095.992,81
-487.513,64
-571.862,27
11 -1.193.262,16
8 -2.702.737,96

Negatives Ergebnis haben

erwirtschaftet
A-Ar:ﬁtag;l Betrag in EUR
-41.403,29
1 -17.026,68
2 -4.094,29
4 -76.169,85
0 0,--

Anlage 3



